

**MACC No. 318/2012 (940/14)**

**Order No. 88**

**Dated 19.05.2026**

Record is fixed for appearance /DCF and PH.

Ld lawyer (Adv.Prakash Sah ) for the Petitioner No.1 ( Priti Ghosh ) files an adjourned petition and prays for time .

Ld lawyer ( Adv. Ujjal Kanti Goon) for the Petitioner No. 2 (Bina Ghosh) files an adjourned petition and prays for time .

Perused the prayer.

Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Ld lawyer for OP No. 2 ( Shiram General Insurance Co. ) is present by filing hazira .

Perused the prayer.

Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Ld P.O. is on leave .

Fix: 04/07/2026 for appearance and DCF and PH .

**D/C**

**Judge  
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge**